Institute. Bond fund inflows totaled $12.9 billion, vs. $19.6 billion of inflows in 5/11. Money Market fund outflows totaled $41.1 billion, vs. $2.7
billion of outflows in 5/11. Y-T-D through June, equity funds reported net inflows totaling $13.7 billion, vs. $63.3 billion of inflows for bond funds
and $125.4 billion of outflows for MMFs.

Gold
(Mo.-End)

$1628.30 (Jul)
$1502.80 (Jun)

U.S. Dollar Index
(DXY)

-0.5% (July)
-6.5% (2011)

$ was down 1.1% in ’10

Key Rates as of July 29
Fed Funds 0-0.25%

2-Yr. T-Note 0.36%
10-Yr. T-Bond  2.80%

30-Yr. Mortgage 4.51%
Bond Buyer 40  5.24%

(Source: Bloomberg)

Key Yield Spread
The spread between the Merrill Lynch
High Yield Master II Index and the 10-Yr.
T-Bond was 475 basis points on 7/29/11,
up from 450 on 6/30/11. It was 566 on
7/30/10.  (Source: Bloomberg)

2011 Debt Issuance Through June
(Source: Thomson Reuters)

Debt Category $ Amount % change over ‘10
Treasury $1.1 Trillion -9.8%
Corporate $625.6 Billion +38.6%
Convertible $14.7 Billion -13.3%
Asset-Backed $67.1 Billion +11.5%
Municipal $116.9 Billion -43.0%

Existing Home
Sales

4.77M (Jun)
4.81M (May)

Factory Orders
-0.8% (Jun)

May was +0.8%

New Home Sales
312,000 (Jun)
319,000 (May)

Natural Gas
(Mo.-End)
$4.15 (Jul)
$4.37 (Jun)

CBOE Total Equity Options
(# of contracts in millions)

Jul: 36.7 (-4.4%)
Jun: 38.4 (-2.9%)
Record 7/08: 67.2 million

Short Interest (NYSE)
July 15: 13.4B (-0.7%)
June 15: 13.5B (+4.7%)

Record 7/08: 18.61 billion shares

VIX Volatility Index
(S&P 500)

25.25 (7/29)
16.52 (6/30)

Record 11/20/08: 80.86

8/5/11

The Bond Market
Index (Source: Barclays)
U.S. Treasury: Intermediate
GNMA 30 Year
Municipal Bond (22+)
U.S. Aggregate
Intermediate Corporate
U.S. Corporate High Yield
Global Aggregate
Global Emerging Markets

July
1.42%
1.10%
1.31%
1.59%
1.82%
1.16%
2.06%
1.68%

Yield
1.09%
3.41%
5.20%
2.61%
2.86%
7.15%
2.63%
5.36%

With the broader equities markets down for a third straight month in July it is clear from the
returns referenced in the chart to the left that fixed-income was one of the beneficiaries of the